

**Bid 26-0075-2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS
BID DUE: JULY 28, 2026 2 2PM**

****SamJay Services, Inc.
Savannah, GA**

**B&D Clearing, Inc.
Black Creek, GA**

**Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.
Patterson, GA**

Cornus Court

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 28,900.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,375.00	\$ 2,375.00
3.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	20	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 115.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 880.00
4.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	20	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 169.20	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 3,260.00
5.	Connect Pipe to Existing Structure	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 1,981.00
6.	12" Storm Drain Pipe	136	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,624.00	\$ 114.89	\$ 15,625.04	\$ 145.00	\$ 19,720.00
7.	Weir Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,788.13	\$ 2,788.13	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 7,325.00	\$ 7,325.00
8.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,123.00	\$ 1,123.00
9.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 2,678.00
10.	Remove Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	\$ 84.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,900.00
11.	Replace Asphalt Pavement	50	SY	\$ 192.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 21,850.00
12.	Remove and Reset Wooden Fence	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 7,475.00	\$ 1,705.00	\$ 1,705.00
13.	Relocate Water Meter	1	EA	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 1,605.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 2,349.00	\$ 2,349.00
14.	Adjust Water Service Line	3	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15.	Sod	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
16.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Cornus Court Total					\$ 77,001.93		\$ 74,502.54		\$ 84,552.00

Country Club Drive

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 28,630.00	\$ 28,630.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 5,175.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00
3.	Remove Ex Storm Drain	108	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,320.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 9,315.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 4,968.00
4.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	20	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 115.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 940.00
5.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	20	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 169.20	\$ 51.75	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00
6.	Connect Pipe to Existing Structure	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,847.00	\$ 1,847.00
7.	12" Storm Drain Pipe	120	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$ 114.89	\$ 13,786.80	\$ 176.00	\$ 21,120.00
8.	12" Headwall	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 8,784.00	\$ 8,784.00
9.	Underdrain Pipe	10	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 483.00	\$ 4,830.00
10.	Grout Existing Storm Box	1	LS	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 1,981.00
11.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
12.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 2,678.00
13.	Remove Limestone Drive	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 86.25	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
14.	Replace Limestone Drive	20	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 287.50	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 4,200.00
15.	Sod	200	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
16.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Country Club Drive Total					\$ 65,214.80		\$ 71,054.30		\$ 73,677.00

**Bid 26-0075-2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS
BID DUE: JULY 28, 2026 2 2PM**

****SamJay Services, Inc.
Savannah, GA**

**B&D Clearing, Inc.
Black Creek, GA**

**Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.
Patterson, GA**

Wilma Drive

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 17,920.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 1,187.00	\$ 1,187.00
3.	Remove Concrete Drive	17	SY	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,955.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,060.00
4.	Remove Ex FES	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5.	Remove Ex Storm Drain Pipe	24	LF	\$ 49.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 2,496.00
6.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 57.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00
7.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 84.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
8.	Install 18" Inline Check Valve	1	EA	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 8,625.00	\$ 10,600.00	\$ 10,600.00
9.	18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	24	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 125.64	\$ 3,015.36	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,400.00
10.	18" FES	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,935.00	\$ 3,870.00
11.	Concrete Drive	17	SY	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 409.00	\$ 6,953.00
12.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
13.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 2,678.00
14.	Sod	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
15.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Wilma Drive Total					\$ 47,906.40		\$ 45,620.36		\$ 52,269.00

Whitefield Avenue

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 4,748.00	\$ 4,748.00
3.	Remove Ex Storm Drain Structures	1	LS	\$ 571.27	\$ 571.27	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 57.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 470.00
5.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 84.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 1,700.00
6.	18" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	8	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 145.97	\$ 1,167.76	\$ 642.00	\$ 5,136.00
7.	18" HDPE Storm Drain Pipe	8	LF	\$ 91.65	\$ 733.20	\$ 143.75	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 606.00	\$ 4,848.00
8.	Weir Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,788.13	\$ 2,788.13	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 9,547.00	\$ 9,547.00
9.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
10.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00
11.	Sod	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00
12.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Whitefield Avenue Total					\$ 15,760.00		\$ 29,052.76		\$ 40,141.00

**Bid 26-0075-2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS**

BID DUE: JULY 28, 2026 2 2PM

****SamJay Services, Inc.
Savannah, GA**

**B&D Clearing, Inc.
Black Creek, GA**

**Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.
Patterson, GA**

Troy Street

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 15,005.00	\$ 15,005.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00
3.	Remove Asphalt Pavement	16	SY	\$ 25.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 107.81	\$ 1,724.96	\$ 218.00	\$ 3,488.00
4.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 57.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 950.00
5.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 84.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 2,170.00
6.	Connect Pipe to Existing Structure	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 1,981.00
7.	12" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	40	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$ 114.89	\$ 4,595.60	\$ 361.00	\$ 14,440.00
8.	Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,049.00	\$ 10,049.00
9.	Replace Asphalt Pavement	16	SY	\$ 192.00	\$ 3,072.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 6,992.00
10.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
11.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 5,355.00
12.	Sod	30	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 53,550.00
13.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Troy Street Total					\$ 35,359.16		\$ 36,563.06		\$ 109,404.00

Flinn Drive

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 12,917.80	\$ 12,917.80	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,374.00	\$ 2,374.00
3.	Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 10,049.00	\$ 10,049.00
4.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
5.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 837.00	\$ 837.00
6.	Sod	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 107,100.00
7.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Flinn Drive Total					\$ 24,397.56		\$ 25,125.00		\$ 128,415.00

Bluff Drive

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 16,570.00	\$ 16,570.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 2,194.00	\$ 2,194.00
3.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 57.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 420.00
4.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 84.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 1,640.00
5.	Connect Pipe to Existing Structure	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 1,981.00	\$ 1,981.00
6.	12" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	80	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 114.89	\$ 9,191.20	\$ 141.00	\$ 11,280.00
7.	Grate Inlet	1	EA	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 7,611.00	\$ 7,611.00
8.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
9.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 2,678.00	\$ 2,678.00
10.	Sod	75	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 133,875.00
11.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Bluff Drive Total					\$ 33,712.16		\$ 41,216.20		\$ 169,734.00

**Bid 26-0075-2 MISCELLANEOUS DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS
BID DUE: JULY 28, 2026 2 2PM**

****SamJay Services, Inc.
Savannah, GA**

**B&D Clearing, Inc.
Black Creek, GA**

**Southeast Pipe Survey, Inc.
Patterson, GA**

Jasmine Avenue

Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total	Unit Price	Item Total
1.	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 2,606.00	\$ 2,606.00
2.	Grading	1	LS	\$ 20,335.26	\$ 20,335.26	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 9,496.00	\$ 9,496.00
3.	Remove Asphalt Pavement	18	SY	\$ 84.00	\$ 1,512.00	\$ 111.81	\$ 2,012.58	\$ 297.00	\$ 5,346.00
4.	Remove Unsuitable Material as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 5.78	\$ 57.80	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 2,370.00
5.	Foreign Borrow as directed by Engineer	10	CY	\$ 8.46	\$ 84.60	\$ 57.50	\$ 575.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,600.00
6.	12" RCP Storm Drain Pipe	72	LF	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$ 114.89	\$ 8,272.08	\$ 396.00	\$ 28,512.00
7.	Grate Inlet	3	EA	\$ 2,929.76	\$ 8,789.28	\$ 1,533.34	\$ 4,600.02	\$ 10,049.00	\$ 30,147.00
8.	Replace Asphalt Pavement	18	SY	\$ 192.00	\$ 3,456.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 437.00	\$ 7,866.00
9.	Utility Coordination	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00
10.	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 8,033.00	\$ 8,033.00
11.	Sod	60	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 57.50	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 107,100.00
12.	Field Condition Allowance	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
		Jasmine Avenue Total			\$ 50,582.94		\$ 40,699.68		\$ 210,525.00
Acknowledgement of Addendum 1					Yes		Yes		Yes

Cornus Court Total	\$ 77,001.93	\$ 74,502.54	\$ 84,552.00
Country Club Drive Total	\$ 65,214.80	\$ 71,054.30	\$ 73,677.00
Wilma Drive Total	\$ 47,906.40	\$ 45,620.36	\$ 52,269.00
Whitefield Avenue Total	\$ 15,760.00	\$ 29,052.76	\$ 40,141.00
Troy Street Total	\$ 35,359.16	\$ 36,563.06	\$ 109,404.00
Flinn Drive Total	\$ 24,397.56	\$ 25,125.00	\$ 128,415.00
Bluff Drive Total	\$ 33,712.16	\$ 41,216.20	\$ 169,734.00
Jasmine Avenue Total	\$ 50,582.94	\$ 40,699.68	\$ 210,525.00
Total	\$ 349,934.95	\$ 363,833.90	\$ 868,717.00

**WBE

***ANY ALTERATION OR DUPLICATION OF THE BID SHEET SHALL BE CAUSE FOR DISQUALIFICATION OF BID SUBMISSION. ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THE BID SHEET SHALL BE DIRECTED TO THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT.**

****UNIT PRICES SHALL BE TO TWO (2) DECIMAL POINTS. PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REDUCE TO TWO (2) DECIMAL POINTS.**